No.F.25(1)-GA(AR)/2020 / 982 GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (AR) DEPARTMENT SECRETARIAT: AGARTALA

Dated, Agartala, the 4th June, 2020

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred under the Sub-Section (1) of Section 4 of the "Tripura Departmental Inquiries (Enforcement of Attendance of Witnesses and Production of Documents) Act, 1974" the State Government is hereby pleased to authorize the Commissioner of Departmental Inquiries and the Addl. Commissioner of Departmental Inquiries to exercise the powers specified in Section 5 of the "Tripura Departmental Inquiries (Enforcement of Attendance of Witnesses and Production of Documents) Act, 1974", for the purpose of holding all or any departmental inquiry.

2. This Notification shall come into force at once.

By order of the Governor,

(**P. Debnath**) Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura

Copy to:-

- 1) The Principal Secretary to the Governor, Tripura, Raj Bhawan, Agartala.
- 2) The Special Secretary to Chief Minister, Tripura.
- 3) The PS/PA to all Ministers.
- 4) The PS to Chief Secretary, Tripura.
- 5) The Addl. Chief Secretary, Tripura.
- 6) The Principal Secretaries / Secretaries to the Government of Tripura.
- 7) The Secretary, GA(Printing & Stationary) Department.
- 8) The Director General, SIPARD, A.D.Nagar, Agartala.
- 9) All Head of Departments.
- 10) The Commissioner of Departmental Inquiries / Addl. Commissioner of Departmental Inquiries, Tripura, Agartala.
- 11) The Manager, Tripura Government Press for publication of the Notification in the official gazette as extra ordinary issue and send 5 copies to this Department.

Scanned with CamScanner